EXHIBIT "G" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same privacy protections in the DPA and any applicable amendments thereto between Provider and LEA with any other school district ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this general offer of privacy terms (the "General Offer") through its signature below. For purposes of following the DPA, as amended, references to LEA shall mean and include the Subscribing LEA. This General Offer shall extend only to privacy protections and Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, such as price, term, or schedule of services, or to any other provision not addressed in the DPA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a material change in the applicable privacy statues; (2) a material change in the services and products subject listed in the Originating Service Agreement; or (3) four (4) years after the date of the DPA. Provider shall notify LEA in the event of any withdrawal so that this information may be transmitted to the Subscribing LEAs.

Agile Sports Technologies, Inc., dba Hudl

BY: <u>Greg Nelson</u>	Date: Jan 19, 2024
Printed Name: Greg Nelson	Title/Position: SVP, GM - Competitive

2. SUBSCRIBING LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA's individual information is contained below. Once a countersigned General Offer of Privacy Terms is returned to Provider via email at **legal@hudl.com**, Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of the DPA and any amendments

By: Laurie Underwood Date: 2024-03-06

Printed Name: <u>Laurie Underwood</u> Title/Position: <u>Director of Technology</u>

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Portsmouth Christian Academy

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA

Name: <u>Laurie Underwood</u>
Title: <u>Director of Technology</u>

Address: 20 Seaborne Dr Dover, NH
Telephone Number: 603-742-3617 | ext. 141

Email: lunderwood@pcaschool.org

COUNTY OF LEA: Strafford